Stanley Adams v. Margaret Bradshaw Doc. 6111017227 Att. 1

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT

Leonard Green Clerk 100 EAST FIFTH STREET, ROOM 540 POTTER STEWART U.S. COURTHOUSE CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-3988

Tel. (513) 564-7000 www.ca6.uscourts.gov

Filed: July 19, 2011

Mr. Spiros P. Cocoves Law Office 610 Adams Street Second Floor Toledo, OH 43604

Mr. Jeffrey James Helmick Helmick & Hoolahan 1119 Adams Street Second Floor Toledo, OH 43624-1508

Mr. Thomas E. Madden Office of the Ohio Attorney General 150 E. Gay Street 16th Floor Columbus, OH 43215

Mr. Stephen E. Maher Office of the Ohio Attorney General 150 E. Gay Street 16th Floor Columbus, OH 43215

Re: Case No. 10-4281, *Stanley Adams v. Margaret Bradshaw* Originating Case No. 05-01886

Dear Counsel,

The court today announced its decision in the above-styled case.

Enclosed is a copy of the court's opinion which has been entered in conformity with Rule 36, Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure.

Yours very truly,

Leonard Green, Clerk

Linda K. Martin Deputy Clerk

Enclosures